	Oakland Unified School District			School District	Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	23-2	340 Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 Stephens - Community Schools Services Department	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	1/2023	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/1	6/2023	Final action:	11/16/2023	
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023	Enactment #	: 23-1977	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Chaiquis Stephens, Stockton, CA, for the latter to provide administrative support for youth sports programs with the Expanded Learning Office: Project Manage America Sports at International Community School supporting 250 to 300 students during Saturday games; Soccer Without Borders at Frick United Academy of Language supporting 200-250 students during Saturday game days; and related or other activities specified in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of October 3, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 23-2340 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Chaiquis Stephens - Community Schools and Student Services Department				
Contact:	martha.pena@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass
11/8/2023	1	Board of Education	١	lot Discussed and/or Taken Up	